

Borneo Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd

Pandan Toyota Car Bodycare Centre 2 Pandan Crescent Singapore 128462

Tel: +65 6631 1500 Fax: +65 6476 6247 www.borneomotors.com.sg

1st November 2022

Dear Valued Customers,

The table below reflected the charges that will levied when accident vehicles under insurance claims are towed out without any repairs being carried out as instructed by the Insurance Companies or owners of the accident vehicles.

Full payment must be made **BEFORE** the accident vehicle is towed out of the premises of Borneo Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd.

Estimated Repair Cost	Charges	Remarks	
Below S\$1,200.00	\$\$60.00	The charges will be refunded if the repairs are carried out by Borneo Motors.	
S\$1,200.00 and Above	6% of the quotation value (Maximum S\$1,000.00)		

Standard Per Day Labour Rate charges are as follows:

BRAND	Panel Beating	Spray Painting	Front/Rear Windscreen	Door Glass or Quarter Glass
Lexus#	S\$ 960.00	S\$ 816.00	\$\$ 960.00	S\$ 480.00
Toyota	S\$ 792.00	S\$ 656.00	S\$ 594.00	S\$ 396.00
Suzuki	S\$ 648.00	S\$ 536.00	S\$ 486.00	S\$ 324.00
Hino	S\$ 968.00	S\$ 728.00	S\$ 968.00	S\$ 726.00

Exclude Lexus Model - LFA

All prices quoted above are subject to Goods & Service Tax ("GST") at the prevailing rate.

Thank you,

By the Order of the Management Borneo Motors (Singapore) Pte Ltd

P/S: Please refer to the General Terms and Conditions on Service printed on the back of the Vehicle Repair Order.

(as this is computer generated letter, no signature is required).

